Differentialzylinder ZD (160 bar)
Double Acting Cylinder ZD (160 bar)
Doppeltwirkender Zylinder
Rundbauweise
7 Befestigungsmöglichkeiten
Kolben-Ø: 20 bis 125 mm
Kolbenstangen-Ø: 14 bis 90 mm
Hublänge bis 3.000 mm

 GI = Gelenkkopf
 GA = Gabelkopf
Weitere Bestellangaben im Text
1  Cylinder type
 ZD  = Double acting cylinder
 ZDGL = Double rod cylinder
2  Piston rod end
 I = Internal thread
 A = External thread
3  Piston – Ø (in mm, see chart)
4  Piston rod – Ø (in mm, see chart)
5  Stroke length (in mm)
6  Position of connection ports
 Standard: Pos. 1
7  Cylinder mounting
 X = Taped hole (Standard)
 G = Self aligning clevis
 Round flange
  KV = Front
  KH = Rear
 Trunnion mounting
  ZV = Front
  ZH = Rear
  ZR = Middle (tube)
8  End position cushioning
 DH = adjustable front
 DV = adjustable rear
 DB = adjustable both endsds
 -- = none
 Self-regulating end position cushioning on request
9  Position of throttle valve
 Standard: Pos. 2
10 Seal version
 A = Standard quality
 B = Servo quality – low friction
 C = Servo quality – low friction
  for holding/positioning operation
11 Piston rod version
 C = Hard chromium-plated
 H = Hardened and hard chromium-plated
 N = Nickel plated and hard chromium-plated
 S = Inductive melting
12 Piston rod mounting
 GS = Self aligning clevis
 GI = Self aligning clevis
 GA = Fork clevis
Further ordering details in text
Typenschlüssel Model Code
ZD   I  - 100 - / 56 - 250 - 1 - G / DB - 2 - A - C - GS 10
1  2    3       4     5    6  7    8   9  10 11     12
Nenndruck: 160 bar
Prüfdruck:  240 bar
Hublängen: bis 3.000 mm (der zulässige Hub ist abhängig
 von der Knickbelastung; siehe Diagramm)
Einbaulage: beliebig
Druckflüssigkeit:  Mineralöle DIN 51524 (HL, HPL)
Druckflüssigkeits-
temperatur: - 20 bis + 80°C
Viskositätsbereich: 2,8 bis 380 mm²/s
Hubgeschwindigkeit: 0,5 m/s (abhängig vom Leitungsanschluss)
Hublängentoleranz: Kolben -Ø bis 63: + 1,5 mm
 Kolben-Ø ab 80: + 2 mm
Nominal pressure: 160 bar
Proof pressure: 240 bar
Stroke length: up to 3.000 mm (the permissible stroke
 is dependable of the buckling. See diagram)
Installation position: arbitrary
Hydraulic fluid:  Mineral oils DIN 51524 (HL, HPL)
Fluid temperature
range: - 20 to + 80°C
Viscosity range:  2,8 to 380 mm²/s
Stroke velocity: 0,5 m/s (depending on the connection ports)
Stroke length  Piston-Ø up to 63: + 1,5 mm
tolerance: Piston-Ø from 80: + 2 mm
Zylinder deren Einsatzdaten von den genannten Kenngrößen abweichen, sind auf Anfrage erhältlich.
Cylinders outside the above parameters are available on request.
Kolben-Ø D Piston-Ø D 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Kolbenstangen-Ø E  Piston rod -Ø E 14 14|18 18|22 22|28 28|36 36|45 45|56 56|70 70|90
Druckkraft 160 bar (kN)  Push Force 160 bar (kN) 5,1 7,9 12,9 20,1 31,4 49,9 80,5 125,7 196,4
Zugkraft 160 bar (kN)  Pull Force 160 bar (kN) 2,6 5,5|3,9 8,8|6,7 14,1|10,3 21,6|15,2 33,6|24,5 55,1|41 86,3|64,2 134,7|94,6
Kolbenfäche cm²  Piston Areas cm² 3,14 4,91 8,04 12,57 19,63 31,17 50,27 78,54 122,72
Ringfläche cm²  Annulus Areas cm² 1,6 3,4|2,4 5,5|4,2 8,8|6,4 13,5|9,5 21|15,3 34,4|25,6 53,9|40,1 84,2|59,1
I M10x1 M10x1|M12x1,5 M14x1,5 M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M22x1,5 M24x1,5 M28x1,5 M35x1,5
A M10x1 M10|M14x1,5 M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M16x1,5 M22x1,5 M28x1,5 M35x1,5 M45x1,5
CI 25 25 30 30 30 35 40 45 55
CA 15 15 15 15 15 20 26 34 44
B 15 18 18 20 24 25 33 35 45
M 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4
F 45 50 60 65 85 90 110 135 165
Kf7 25 30 36 36 55 55 72 84 105
O 12 12|17 17|20 20|24 24|34 34|42 42|52 52|66 66|86
P 23 26 29 30 30 30 37 31|35 42
Q 13 14 17 18 18 22 26 26 24
R R 1/4 R 1/4 R 3/8 R 3/8 R 3/8 R 3/8 R 1/2 R 1/2 R 3/4
U 6 6 8 9 10 14 16 19 25
S M6x15 M6x15 M8x20 M8x20 M10x20 M10x20 M12x25 M16x30 M20x35
T 36 40 48 48 69 69 87 105 135
SW 12 12|15 15|17 17|22 22|30 30|36 36|46 46|60 60|80
L0 78 87 96 98 108 111 132 134 156
L1 84 97 107 111 120 120 144 148 174
Technische Daten Technical Data
      Gelenklager  Self-aligning clevis  MP5
Kolben-Ø D
Piston-Ø D 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
DG 8 10 15 15 20 25 30 35 40
HG 24 24 31 31 38 45 51 61 69
RG 15 15 20 20 25 27,5 32,5 42 50
TG 9 9 12 12 19 23 28 30 35
LG 117 129 145 149 170 183 210 230 270
SG 8 9 12 12 16 20 22 25 28
      Rundflansch  Round flange  MF3/MF4
Kolben-Ø D
Piston-Ø D 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
DK 8 8 10 10 12 12 14 14 19
FK 73 78 90 100 122 130 164 200 242
HK 59 64 74 80 103 109 137 167 203
SK 10 10 12 15 15 20 25 30 30